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Learning Abounds at Mount Lebanon 

Daily Academic Enrichment Period – Grades 3-6 
SMART Time (Start Making a Reader Today) – Grades 5K-2 
Wilson Reading & Wilson Fundations  
Swing into Kindergarten 
Academic Celebration 
Writers’ Guild 
Arts Day                               
Sunshine Math 
Explore the Arts 
Science Fair 
Math/ Science Exploration Day 
Reading Intervention 
 
 

Palmetto Assessment of State Standards 
(PASS) Testing Results for 2010 

 
Grade Subject Area 

Tested 
Percent 
Meeting 
Standard 

3
rd

 Writing 
ELA 
Math 
Science 
Social Studies 

93.9 
98 
88 
88 

100 

4
th

 Writing 
ELA 
Math 
Science 
Social Studies 

78.6 
83.7 
82.1 
76.8 
91 

5
th

 Writing 
ELA 
Math 
Science 
Social Studies 

84.9 
89.4 
76.5 
72.1 
73.8 

6
th

 Writing 
ELA 
Math 
Science 
Social Studies 

87.7 
86.2 
86.2 
66.7 
89.2 

 

Accomplishments 

Palmetto Gold Award for 
Academic Achievement 

2008-09, 2009-10 
 

Adequate Yearly Progress 
2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10 

 
Closing the Achievement 

Gap 
2008-09 

 
 

 
 

2010 - 2011 

USDA Recipes for Healthy Kids - 3rd Place 
 

Olweus Bullying Prevention Program – Pilot 
School 

Service Projects & Other Events 

 
Thanksgiving Food Drive 
Christmas Gifts for Foster Children  
Playground Butterfly Garden 
Father-Daughter Luau 
Mother-Son Dance 
Christmas Tree Recycling for US Army Corps of Engineers 
Mix-It Up Day 
Chili Cook-Off & May Fest 
Arbor Day Celebration with Golden Hour Garden Club 


