2010 - 2011

Annual Report to the People

Mount Lebanon Elementary School

Mona Guy Fleming, Principal ~ Becky Carter, SIC Chairperson 2840 Lebanon Road, Pendleton, SC 23670 ~ Phone (864) 403-2400 Fax (864) 716-3654



Learning Abounds at Mount Lebanon

Daily Academic Enrichment Period – Grades 3-6
SMART Time (Start Making a Reader Today) – Grades 5K-2
Wilson Reading & Wilson Fundations
Swing into Kindergarten
Academic Celebration
Writers' Guild

Arts Day
Sunshine Math
Explore the Arts
Science Fair
Math/ Science Exploration Day
Reading Intervention

Palmetto Assessment of State Standards (PASS) Testing Results for 2010

Grade	Subject Area Tested	Percent Meeting Standard
3 rd	Writing	93.9
J	ELA	98
	Math	88
	Science	88
	Social Studies	100
4 th	Writing	78.6
	ELA	83.7
	Math	82.1
	Science	76.8
	Social Studies	91
5 th	Writing	84.9
	ELA	89.4
	Math	76.5
	Science	72.1
	Social Studies	73.8
6 th	Writing	87.7
	ELA	86.2
	Math	86.2
	Science	66.7
	Social Studies	89.2

Palmetto Gold Award for Academic Achievement 2008-09, 2009-10

Adequate Yearly Progress 2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10

Closing the Achievement

Gap

2008-09



USDA Recipes for Healthy Kids - 3rd Place

Olweus Bullying Prevention Program – Pilot School

Service Projects & Other Events

Thanksgiving Food Drive

Christmas Gifts for Foster Children

Playground Butterfly Garden

Father-Daughter Luau

Mother-Son Dance

Christmas Tree Recycling for US Army Corps of Engineers

Mix-It Up Day

Chili Cook-Off & May Fest

Arbor Day Celebration with Golden Hour Garden Club